Electronic equipment protection
for reliable operations
AEGIS DIN rail products deliver a higher level of system protection
There is an increasing need and/or requirement of surge
protection in today’s distribution systems. Studies have
shown that the failure to protect sensitive electronic loads
cost the American manufacturing, commercial and services
industries more than $39 billion per year in lost time and

of their respective owners.
Eaton
1000 Eaton Boulevard
Cleveland, OH 44122
United States
Eaton.com
© 2022 Eaton
All Rights Reserved
Printed in USA
Publication No. PA158019EN / Z26271
April 2022
Replacement modules for DN series
Voltage Unit application for module
Catalog
number
120 V AGDN12010R, AGDN12020R, AGDN12030R, AGDN12040R AGDN120P
240 V AGDN24010R, AGDN24020R, AGDN24030R, AGDN24040R AGDN240P
277 V AGDN27710R, AGDN27720R, AGDN27730R, AGDN27740R AGDN277P
400 V AGDN40010R, AGDN40020R, AGDN40030R, AGDN40040R AGDN400P
480 V AGDN48010R, AGDN48020R, AGDN48030R, AGDN48040R AGDN480P
600 V AGDN60010R, AGDN60020R, AGDN60030R AGDN600P
500 V AGDN1000PV30LR AGDN500PVP
750 V AGDN1500PV30LR AGDN750PVP
Ratings
Description Rating

Status indicator Indication flag
A	With product registration.
Catalog numbering system
AG   DN   120   10R
Protection/
filtering
Voltage Number of
protection modes
DN = DIN rail
surge
protection
without
filtering
120 = 120 Vac
240 = 240 Vac
277 = 277 Vac
400 = 400 Vac
480 = 480 Vac
600 = 600 Vac
10R = 1 mode
 (single-phase)
20R = 2 modes
 (two-phase) A
30R = 3 modes
 (three-phase) B
40R = 4 modes
 (three-phase + neutral) 3
012 = 12 Vdc
024 = 24 Vdc
048 = 48 Vdc
1000PV = 1000 Vdc
1500PV = 1500 Vdc
30LR = solar
Product
family
AG
A	20R typically used for split-phase.
B	30R used for split-phase plus neutral to ground protection.
C	40R not available in 600 Vac versions.
AEGIS DN specifications
Specifications 12 Vdc 24 Vdc 48 Vdc 120 Vac 240 Vac 277 Vac 400 Vac 480 Vac 600 Vac 1000 Vdc 1500 Vdc
DIN mounting Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
UL 1449 5th Edition Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Filtering No No No No No No No No No No No
L–G, L–N, and N–G
protection modes
Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes N/A N/A
Peak kA per phase 20 kA 20 kA 20 kA 50 kA 50 kA 50 kA 50 kA 50 kA 35 kA 40 kA 40 kA
UL nominal discharge
current (In)
10 kA 10 kA 10 kA 20 kA 20 kA 20 kA 20 kA 20 kA 20 kA 20 kA 10 kA
UL voltage protection
rating (VPR)
N/A N/A N/A 600 V 900 V 1000 V 1500 V 2000 V 2500 V 2500 V 4000 V
MCOV 15 28 52 150 300 350 480 550 750 1000 1500
Short-circuit current
rating (SCCR)
N/A N/A N/A 200 kA 150 kA 200 kA 200 kA 200 kA 200 kA 50 kA 65 kA
Alarm contacts No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Warranty (years) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1